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GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNTNG & TNVESTMENT
(PLANN|NG & TNVESTMENT DIVISTON)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARTAT:: ITANAGAR

ol

Dated ltanagar, the 2lstOctober 2024

To
The Secretary (Civil Aviation)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

Subject: Allocation of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2024-25.

Sir,
ln continuation to this department's letter No.PLNG-11014t1t2024-O/o, DtR-Sp-

FPlDl145 dated 14th August 2024, I am forwarding herewith the schematic breakup of the fund of
Rs.1083.00 lakh allocated for plan activities under Budget Estimate 2024-25 of the Civit Aviation
Department vetted by the Planning & lnvestment Division for further necessary action.

2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide Memo
No.PLNG-110141112024-O/o, DIR-SP-FPlDl14s dated 14th August 2024 shall remain applicabte.

3. Non-compliance of the aforementioned orders/instructions will be the sole
responsibility of the concerned officer.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: As stated above.

(R.K. Sharma), IAS
Secretary (Planning & lnvestment)

Memo No.PLNG-110141112024-O/o, DIR-SP-FPID-Part(6) Dated, the 21sr October 2024.
Copy for information to:

1. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GoAP, ttanagar.
2. The PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, GoAP, ltanagar
3. The US to the Chief Secretary, GoAP, ttanagar.
4. The Commissioner (Finance), GoAP, ltanagar.
5. The Joint Secretary (BudgeUFinance), GoAP, ltanagar.
6. The Director (CivilAviation), GoAP, Naharlagun.
7. The Director (Planning/PC/ Monitoring), GoAP, ttanagar.
8. The SRA(Budget), GoAP, ltanagar.
9. Office copy.
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BUDGET ESTIMATE, 2024-25
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Civil Aviation

GN . STATEMENT

Rs. in

SI
No. Head of Development Revised Estimate

2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE,2024-25 Remarks/ Format

3
A. SADA Proposals

I Development Activities 367.08 128.00 660.00
a) On-Goi Schemes 188 00 128.00 432.00 DP-I
b) New Schemes 59.68 DP-II
c) Stipend DP-il

Grants in aids DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 179.08

DP.Vf) Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc)
168.32

I B Announcement 0.00 DP-VI

ilt Carry fonrard liabilities of LFY 2023-24 0.00 0.00 423.00 DP-VII

IV Special Plan Assistance DP.VII

v lnfrastructure Devel Fund 2024-25 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.VIII

VI Special Assistance to tle State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-IX

vilt Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XI

vilt State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP-XU CSS

tx ly Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 0.00 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+IV+V+Vl+Vll+V!!l+lX) 367.08 128.00 1083.00
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DP-I

c
r1l )l+ OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

DP.I

tn

Estimated Cost Achivement till date 8E2024-25
sl.
No

Name of works \dt
District

.r'-<
;i 'Y6ar of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

1 3 4 b 7 I I 1310

A. Buildinqs
B. Roads & Bridqes
c. Others (Please specifv)

1 Construction of flood protection works
on Telephone Nallah near Hollongi
Airport at 90 degree bend portion

Papumpare 2024-25 30.00 30.00 10Oo/o

2 Construction of Parking lot at Tawang
Helipad

Tawang 2022-23 200.00 30.00 30.00 4Oo/o 90% 120.00 1000k

lmprovement and up gradation of
Nacho Helipad

Upper Subansiri 2022-23 150 00 80.00 80.00 860/o 10Oo/o 20.00 100%

4 Strengthening of Helipad at Chayang
Taio

East
Kamenq

2022-23 100.00 10.00 10.00 40o/o 10004 60.00 100%

C/o CC drain with slab Cover and CC
drain without RCC slab cover in an
around Ziro Airport

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 150.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 8Oo/o 1 50.00 1000a

6 Special repair of pilot House, water
proofing of roof slab and cement
concrete shoulder work around helipad
at Rai Bhawan, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 4Oo/o 12.00 1O0o/o

7 Construction of Additional lnfrastructure
works at Daporijo ALGiHelipad

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 40.00 40.00 0.00 lOOo/o000 40.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 690.00 0.00 188.00 128.00 1.66 432.00
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES
(E

,r!. *
DP-II

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

BE,2024-25
Physical Target

lot 2023-24
Target date of
completion

*Remarks

3 5 6 7
A Buildings
1 Nit

Total (A) 0.00 0.00

B Roads & Bridqes
I Nit

Total (B) 0.00 0.00

c Others (Please specify)
1 lnstallation of 500 KVA, 11lO-415 KV Distribution Transformer for newly constructed

Terminal Buildinq at Naharlaqun Helipad.
Papumpare 44.05 40.68 Oct'2024

2 Procurement and installation of 200 KVA, 1'll0.4'lsKV Distribution Transformer &
Security fencing including Provision of 400Amp Outdoor type LT Panel board of Civil
Terminal, Pasiqhat.

East Siang 19.00 19.00 Mal2025

The departments shall
submit no pending liabilities
certificate from the HoD
before obtaining FD
Concurrence

Total (G) 63.05 59.68

Grand Total (A+B+C) 63.05 59.68
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DP.V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2024-25
-l

)'lrl\,
\\\

DP.V

in lakh

s!.
No

Name of scheme
Locations
wherever
apolicable

Revised Estimate
during 2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
8E2024-25 Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridges
1 Nir

Total (Roads & Bridges) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( ii) Public Works

1 Nil

Total (Public Works) 0.00 0.00 0.00
( iii) Housing/Buildings

1 Nit

Total(Housing/ Building) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (A) 0.00 0.00 0.00

B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Routine maintenance (Sweeping, Cleaning , H-marking, Patch Repair and Other maintenance

of various Helipads in A.P
Papum Pare 70.00 70.00 70.00

2 Eqplecqlg!4qrqviding of wind sock Helipad/AlG at various places in A.P Papum Pare 7.00 7.00 7.00
2 Annual day to day repair and maintenance of Naharlagun helipad, VIP lounge & Passenger

lounge, Base Office of Helicopter and temporary hanger & Ml-172 hanger including labour
charges for 8 months from August24 to March'2025

Papum Pare 35.00 35.00 26.96

4 Annual repair and maintenance of upkeep of Raj Bhawan helipad and VIP lounge, ltanagar
including labour charges for 8 months from August'24 to March'2025

Papum Pare 15.00 15 00 12.00

5 Drawal of wages of causal labourers engaged in Naharlagun and Rajbhawang Helipad from
April2024 lo July 2024

Papumpare 11.04

o Repair and maintenance of Civil Terminal Building at Pasighat Airport including labour
charges.

East Siang 10.00 10.00 10.00

7 Repair and maintenance of Civil Terminal Building at Ziro Airport including labour charges. Lower Subansiri 5.00 5.00 5.00

6 Maintenance of jungle clearance in approach funnel and compliance of safety measures of
Tezu Airport.

Lohit 10.00 0.00 10.00

I Allocation of fund for payment of monthly rents of temporary Office Building of Directorate of
Civil Aviation

Papumpare 27.08 27.08 16.32

Total (B) 179.08 169.08 168.32

c. For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)
1 Nit

Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00
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st.
No

D

NTine of scheme

Book (NumberFor ProcuremenUallocation of
distribution)

Locations
wherever

Revised Estimate
during2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
8E2024-25 Remarks

,| !it
Total (D) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total (A+B+C+D 179.08 169.08 168.32

DP-V
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DP-VII

Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2023-24

cg
il *
i-

DP - Vll

Estimated Cost Achivement till date 8E2024-25st.
No

Name of works \qG 9[-D]itrict Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24
Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13
A. Additional schemes approved over and above BE

provision 2023-24
1 Construction of Elevated Water Tank and

underground sump including installation of pump for
supplementary work of Helipad terminal building with
Directorate Office at Naharlagun

Papumpare 2023-24 13s 00 27.00 108.00 100o/o

Development of Helipad under RCS-Udan atZto for
RCC Slab Cover for Drain

Lower
Subansir

2023-24 450.00 291.00 100Yo Funding for this
Scheme already
completed in 2023-
24.Hence the
projected amount
159.00 lakh

surrendered.

Total (A) 585.00 0.00 318.00 0.000.00 108.00

B. sloF 2023-24
1 Extension and recarpeting of Helipad ground at

Damin, Kurung Kumey
Kurung
Kumey

2023-24 30.00 15.00 1 5.00

2 C/o Helipad at Lingdam under Giba Circle, Upper
Subansiri District.

Upper
Subansiri

2023-24 50.00 25.00 25 00

C/O Helipad at Dadam CO HQ Tirap 2023-24 s0.00 25.00 25.00
4 C/o Helipad at Lampang ( Pangin) Siang 2023-24 100.00 50.00 50.00
E C/o New Helipad at Deomali Tirap 2023-24 200 00 '100.00 100.00
6 C/o Helipad at Nilling Circle Headquarter, Upper

Subansiri District
Upper

Subansiri
2023-24 200.00 100.00 1 00.00

TOTAL (B) 630.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 0.00 315.00

GRANO TOTAL(A+B) 1 215.00 0.00 633.00 0.00 0.00 423-OO
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